O P T O C O U P L E R S  +  S O L I D  S TAT E  R E L AY S    2 0 1 1
                               A Business Partner of Renesas Electronics Corporation
© 2011 California Eastern Laboratories
CEL Headquarters
4590 Patrick Henry Drive
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Tel: (408) 919-2500

PS780X Series
Low CxR devices ultra-miniature Mini Flat-Lead packages
Renesas Part Numbering System
For information visit www.cel.com pg. 31
Confi guration Indentifi er
Pb-Free
Tape & Reel Options
Variations
Lead Confi guration
Blank  Standard SSR
A  High Voltage/
      Low Capacitance SSR
C  Current Limiting SSR
E  High Linearity SSR
Blank
Standard DIP, SOP or
Mini Flat-Lead package
“L” Designation
SMT DIP Gull Wing package
E3  Small Reel
F3  Large Reel
For details, visit:
A   SnBi Plating
AX  NiPdAu Plating
Package Style
PS71  6 or 8 Pin Thru-Hole & SMT DIP
PS72  4 & 8 Pin SOP
PS73  6 Pin Thru-Hole & SMT DIP
PS74  4 Pin SOP
PS78  4 Pin Mini Flat-Lead
PS79  Small Flat-Lead
Form
1A  Single Channel FORM A (Normally Open) device
2A  Dual Channel FORM A device
Product Lineup
Function 6-pin DIP (1-ch)